Government of West Bengal Public Works Department Establishment Branch Khadya Bhavan,11A, Mirza Ghalib Street, Block-A, 4th Floor, Kolkata – 700087

No: 23

Date: 15.02.2024

NOTIFICATION

The Governor is pleased, in the interest of Public Service to transfer the following 01(one) Superintending Engineer (Civil), P.W.Dte., from his present office and to post him on such transfer to the office as stated against his name below, with immediate effect and until further order(s) :

| SL | Name of Superintending Engineers (Civil) | Present Place of posting | Posted on Transfer as | Remarks |
|----|--|--|---|---------|
| 1 | Mukul Majithia | Superintending Engineer, Tourism Department on deputation | Superintending Engineer, Bridge Inspection & Monitoring Cell, West Zone, P. W(R). Dte. since vacant | NIL |

T.A and D.A are admissible as per Government Rules.

By order of the Governor,

Joint Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of West Bengal

TO.

No: 387/1 (5)-E/PWD-11011/11/2023- WORKS WING Dept. of PWD Date: 15.02.2024

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The P.A.G. (A&E), W.B.
- 2. The P.A.O., Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office I/II/III.
- 3. The Treasury Officer, _
- 4. The A.O.& Ex-Officio AS, P.W.D/ Registrar & DDO, PWD(Roads) Wings
- 5. The P.E. Branch/ Pension Cell P.W.D.

Deputy Secretary (P), PWD.

No: 387 /2 (10)-E/PWD-11011/11/2023- WORKS WING Dept. of PWD Date: 15.02.2024

Copy forwarded for information to:-

- 1. The P.S to Hon'ble M.I.C., P.W.D
- 2. The P.A. to Secretary, P.W.D.
- 3. The Principal Secretary, Tourism Department
- 4. The E-in-C, P.W.D.
- 5. The Special Secretary, PWD.
- 6. The Chief Engineer, (H.Q.) P.W Dte./P.W.(Rd) Dte./ Chief Engineer, South Zone, P.W.(R)Dte.
- 7. The Chief Engineer_____, P.W.Dte./ P.W.(R)Dte.
- 8. The Joint Secretary, (Works/Roads/Project & co-ordination) PWD.
- 9. Shri Mukul Majithia, Superintending Engineer, Tourism Department on deputation.

- Ola

Deputy Secretary (P), PWD.